

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 40th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON MAY 23, 2017, 9:00 A.M., TUESDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hou. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Raymund P. Guzman Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao Hon. Jose Pedro G. Velasco Sangguniang Panlungsod Member, Temporary Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member

ABSENT:

Hon. Danilo L. Baccay Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Gilbert S. Labang City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer (on Leave) Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Maternity Leave) -do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 189-2017

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SDG LOCALIZATION PROJECT TITLED "SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS FAMILY-BASED ACTIONS FOR CHILDREN AND THEIR ENVIRONS IN THE SLUMS (SDG-FACES)", A PROJECT OF THE TUGUEGARAO CITY GOVERNMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT (DILG) AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACADEMY (LGA)

WHEREAS, the request for the approval of the SDG Localization Project titled "Sustainable Development Goals Family-Based Actions for Children and their Environs in the Slums (SDG-FACES)" was endorsed to the Seventh City Council by the City Mayor, Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II;

WHEREAS, the SDG Localization Project is a project of the Tuguegarao City Government with the Department of the Interior and Local Government (DILG) and Local Government Academy (LGA);

WHEREAS, the SDG is a universal call to action adopted by 193 Members of the United Nations including the Philippines;

WHEREAS, the Local Government Academy (LGA) of the Department of the Interior and Local Government is implementing the project which is an offer to localize the SDG;

WHEREAS, the Seventh City Council found the SDG Localization Project to be in order, with merit and beneficial to the City Government and to the constituents of Tuguegarao City.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to approve the SDG Localization Project titled "Sustainable Development Goals – Family-Based Actions for Children and their Environs in the Slums (SDG-FACES)", a project of the Tuguegarao City Government with the Department of the Interior and Local Government (DILG) and Local Government Academy (LGA).



Page 1 of 2

On motion of Hon. Raymund P. Guzman and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 189-2017 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

0, 052517 0, Ph.D JOEL Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED

HON. JUDE T BAYONA Sangguniang Panlingsod Member Temporary Presiding Officer

cal

Page 2 of 2